

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 28/05/2015

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012239

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Overseas Doctors and Nurses', please see response below.

- 1. Please provide figures for the numbers of doctors who qualified overseas, employed at your trust.
- 2. Please also state which countries these doctors gained their qualifications
- 3. Please provide figures for the numbers of nurses who qualified overseas employed at your trust
- 4. Please also state which countries these nurses gained their qualifications.

In response to the questions above the Trust does not hold this information centrally, it would be held in individual personal files, access to which is covered by the Data Protection Act 1998 section 40, Personal Information.